## Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Environment and Forests Planning Section-5 www.moef.gov.bd

No.MoEF/Plan-5/02/2013/265

## From : Azizul Hoque Assistant Chief

To : Chief Accounts Officer Ministry of Environment & Forests Segun Bagicha, Dhaka, Bangladesh.

## Subject: Approval for participation in the "Forensics Techniques in Dealing Wildlife Offence Cases" in Wildlife Institution of India from 01 November, 2016 to 30 November, 2016.

The undersigned is directed to convey the Approval of the Government to the following 02 (Two) officials of Bangladesh Forest Department, Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh for participation in the "Forensics Techniques in Dealing Wildlife Offence Cases" in Wildlife Institution of India, from 01 November, 2016 to 30 November 2016 under the "Strengthening Regional Cooperation for Wildlife Protection (SRCWP)" project.

no	Name, Designation & Address
1.	Mr. Hatem Sazzat Mohammad Zulkar Nine, Assistant Veterinary Surgeon, Bangladesh Forest Department, Dhaka.
2.	Mr. Mohammad Shahadat Hossain, Lab. Technician, Bangladesh Forest Department, Dhaka.

- 2. The terms and conditions of this Approval are as follows:
  - i. The period of this program and the time spent for travel and transit will be treated as on duty;
  - ii. They will draw their pay and allownces in local currency. No part of it should be drawn in foreign currency;
  - iii. All expenses in the said program will be borne by the DPA
    - part of the SRCWP project according to approved DPP;
  - iv. They will not be allowed to stay abroad beyond the approved period (excluding travel time);
  - v. They will submit the Certificate to this Ministry within 10 (ten) days after their return from the course.
- 3. This order is issued with the approval of the competent authority.

(Azizul Hoque) Assistant Chief hone: 02-9540259

Date: 19/10/2016.

## No.MoEF/Plan-5/02/2013/265

Copy for information and necessary action to:

- 1. Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Dhaka (with request to issue Note Verbale).
- 2. Chief Conservator of Forests, Banbhaban, Agargaon, Dhaka.
- Project Director, "Strengthening Regional Cooperation for Wildlife Protection (SRCWP)" project Ban Bhaban, Mohakhali, Dhaka.
- 4. Director, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 5. Private Secretary to the Secretary, Ministry of Environment & Forests. Dhaka.
- 6. Deputy Director, Regional Passport Office, Passport Bhaban, Agargaon, Dhaka-1217.
- 7. Mr. Hatem Sazzat Mohammad Zulkar Nine, Assistant Veterinary Surgeon, Bangladesh Forest Department, Ban Bhaban (Old), Mahakhali, Dhaka.
- 8. Mr. Mohammad Shahadat Hossain, Lab. Technician, Bangladesh Forest Department, Ban Bhaban (Old), Mahakhali, Dhaka.
- 9. P.O. to Additional- Secretary (Dev./Admin.) Ministry of Environment & Forests, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.



Tring-Wildlife-G.O/24

Date: 19/10/2016.